
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010739-2025 

Tender

L24132-T-TSTH - Duty Free Concession

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010739

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f787  

Published 21 March 2025, 3:03pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Contact

Tanja Scheider

Email

procurement.team@ltn.aero

Telephone

+44 1582405100

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010739-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010739-2025
mailto:procurement.team@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1582405100

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london-luton.co.uk/corporate

Buyer's address

https://www.london-luton.co.uk/corporate

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_ope
rations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_ope
rations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

https://www.london-luton.co.uk/corporate
https://www.london-luton.co.uk/corporate
https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_operations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA
https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_operations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA
https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_operations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA
https://london-luton.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/london_luton_airport_operations/web/login.html?_ncp=1726217150488.823877-1LLA


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L24132-T-TSTH - Duty Free Concession

Reference number

L24132-T-TSTH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55900000 - Retail trade services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

London Luton Airport Operations Limited are pleased to announce the launch of their Duty-
Free tender for a contract to commence November 2026. 

The first stage is an SQ, with a full tender pack only being released to all qualifying bidders on
the

21st April 2025 (those who have passed the SQ stage). 

Bidders will be notified of qualification and progression to subsequent stages accordingly.  

More details can be found within the SQ documentation pack

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Percival Way, Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see SQ documents for details

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Please see SQ documents for details

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the
contract is to be awarded

Please see SQ documents for details

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Please see SQ documents for details



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 April 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Please see SQ document for further details

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport - The Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU29NU

Telephone

+44 1582405100

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation
	III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T11:08:21+0100
	TCPDF




